




























Attachments: Lintern, 70 Moenui Road, Totaranui 

3b:A & 3b:H, comprising: 

1. Site Plan 

2. RCA – as lodged with Marlborough District Council on 29 November 2021 

3. Records of Title 

4. Architects Plans 



Application for Resource Consent

Applicant details

Application for Resource Consent

Sections 88 and 145, Resource Management Act 1991

To

Marlborough District Council

Applicant

I,

Bruce & Janet Lintern

 

Apply for the following type(s) of resource consent

Land use

Agent

GDC Consulting (2010) Ltd

 
 

Gavin Cooper

Project reference

RCA - Lintern, Moenui Road



Property details

Site and location details

The site at which the proposed activity is to occur is as follows:

Site address

70 Moenui Road 
Havelock 
Marlborough 
New Zealand 

Legal description

1. LOT 30 DP 2198 BLK XII WAKAMARINA SD (70 Moenui Rd) & 2. (CU 1152) LOT 18 DP 2094 LOT 37 DP 2198
(ESPLANADE RESERVE) - docs attached

Is there locale information in regards to the site?

No - there is no locale information in regards to the site

Site description

Description of the site at which the activity is to occur

70 Moenui Road (the site) is a residential section in a cluster of established residential housing in Moenui
township, perched above the Mahakiapawa Arm, Linkwater.

The site measures a land area of 809 square metres and has a dwelling located on it. Department of Conservation
(DOC) managed Esplanade Reserve (reserve) fronts the site.  The property falls away to the sea on the northern
boundary and topography has dictated where the original house was built.  The  reserve adjacent is a combination
of grass and regenerating native bush.

A set of existing timber steps runs through a section of the property down to the beach below.

Part of the dwelling is currently situated over the boundary of the site, encroaching into the reserve. Over the years,
improvements have been made to the dwelling requiring sign-off from Department of Conservation (DOC) as the
land manager of the reserve adjacent. In all cases written sign-off has been obtained from DOC.

Architects plans are attached showing the existing and proposed renovation layout on the property.

Owners and occupiers of the application site

Applicant is the only owner and occupier?

No - the applicant is not the only owner and occupier

The full name and address, of each owner or occupier (other than the applicant) of the



The full name and address, of each owner or occupier (other than the applicant) of the
site to which the application relates are as follows:

Individual's details

Department of Conservation, 

 
 

Are they an owner and/or occupier?

Owner

Proposed activity

Description of the activity

The activity to which the application relates (the proposed activity) is as follows:

The applicant is in the process of undertaking renovations to their dwelling on the property.

The applicant is applying for land-use activity consents for the following activities:

1. Locate upgraded dwelling within the 8 metre front yard, fronting DOC esplanade reserve;
2. Obtain a 100% front yard dispensation to site new deck and a set of replacement steps infront of the dwelling that

also encroaches into DOC esplanade reserve land adjacent
3. Minor encroachment of recession planes on eastern and southern boundary's; and
4. Regularise a set of existing timber steps running through the property to the bay below.

Refer Architect Plans attached.

 

Other activities that are part of the proposal to which the application relates

Are there permissions needed which do not relate to the Resource Management Act 1991?

Yes - there are permissions needed which do not relate to the Resource Management Act 1991

Permissions needed which do not relate to the Resource Management Act 1991

Application to DOC for Licence to Occupy Esplanade Reserve is required. Application has been lodged concurrently
with this resource consent application.

Are there permitted activities that are part of this application?

No - there are no permitted activities that are part of this application

Additional resource consents



Additional resource consents

Are any additional resource consents needed for the proposal to which this application relates?

No - no additional resource consents are needed for the proposal to which this application relates

Consent summary

I apply for the following resource consents.

Consent information

Land Use Activity - encroachment into and over front yard (house, deck and
existing steps to beach) and minor recession plane encroachment

Consent type

Land use

Subcategory type

Activity

Description of consent being applied for

The applicant is in the process of undertaking renovations to the dwelling on the property.

The applicant is applying for land-use activity consents for the following activities:

1. Locate upgraded dwelling within the 8 metre front yard, fronting DOC esplanade reserve;
2. Obtain a 100% front yard dispensation to site new deck and a set of replacement steps infront of the dwelling that

also encroaches into DOC esplanade reserve land adjacent
3. Minor encroachment of recession planes on eastern and southern boundary's; and
4. Regularise a set of existing timber steps running through the property to the bay below.

Refer Architect Plans attached.

Location of the consent

Easting

1666771.803

Northing

5430165.891

+



Triggering rules

Rules which trigger the consent

I include an assessment of the proposed activity against any relevant provisions of a document
referred to in section 104(1)(b) of the Resource Management Act 1991, including the information
required by clause 2(2) of Schedule 4 of that Act. 

The assessment under this section must include an assessment of the activity against 
(a) Rules in a document; and 
(b) Any relevant requirements, conditions, or permission in any rules in a document; and 
(c) Any other relevant requirements in a document (for example, in a national environmental standard
or other regulations))

Triggering rules assessment

Marlborough Sounds Resource Management Plan (MSRMP):

70 Moenui Road is zoned Sounds Residential.

Residential activity is a listed Permitted Activity in the zone.

Whilst the proposed renovations will pull some of the original dwelling back from the esplanade reserve, some of the
new dwelling will still be sited approximately 1.4 metres from the front boundary and the proposed deck and
steps will encroach 100% of the front yard (and onto the esplanade reserve adjacent). This means the proposal to
renovate the dwelling and site the new deck and steps defaults to Discretionary Activity status in accordance with
Rule 30.4, bullet point 1 - "Activities listed as Permitted Activities which do not comply with conditions or with the
provisions for minor non-compliance dealt with as Limited Discretionary Activities".

The DOC managed reserve land is zoned Conservation. By default, the proposal to build a deck and steps over a
portion of this land should be considered a Non-Complying Activity in accordance with Rule 38.5, bullet point 1 -  
"Any activity other than a Prohibited Activity which is neither a Permitted Activity, Controlled Activity, Limited
Discretionary Activity nor a Discretionary Activity".  Taking a precautionary approach, regularising the existing steps
to the bay below would also default to Non-Complying Activity status under the same Rule. From a building
perspective, this is an interesting anomaly, given that building such structures looks like they would have been
considered a Discretionary Activity if the site was in a Riparian Management Zone. 

The proposed minor encroachment of recession planes should be considered as a Limited Discretionary Activity
in accordance with Rule 30.3, bullet point 1 - "Minor Non-Compliance". Standard 30.3.1, bullet point 2

makes provision for consideration of "....buildings encroaching the height envelope created by the recession plane

−
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makes provision for consideration of "....buildings encroaching the height envelope created by the recession plane
angles by a maximum of 1.0 metre in any direction".

Proposed Marlborough Environment Plan (PMEP):

70 Moenui Road is zoned Coastal Living.

Residential activity is a listed Permitted Activity in the zone.

Residential Activity is a listed Permitted Activity in the zone. Unfortunately, standard 7.2.1.5. says that a building
must not be constructed or sited within 28 metres of the Coastal Marine Zone. Given this aspect of the proposal
seeks dispensation, this aspect defaults the proposal to Discretionary Activity status in accordance with Rule 7.4.1.
- "Any activity provided for as a Permitted Activity that does not meet the applicable standards". 

Standard 7.2.1.6. states that with recession planes on a site smaller than 4,000 square metres, no part of any
building must exceed a height equal to the recession plane angle determined by the application of the Recession
Plane and Height Controls in Appendix 26 of the Plan.  Again, the plans confirm minor breaches of the recession
planes and as such rule 7.4.1 applies at a Discretionary Activity level  - "Any activity provided for as a Permitted
Activity that does not meet the applicable standards". 

The Esplanade Reserve is zoned Open Space 3.

Building on and over Open Space 3 land is a Discretionary Activity in accordance with default Rule 19.4.3 - "any
use of land not provided for as a Permitted Activity or limited as a Prohibited Activity".

Regularising the existing steps down to the bay below should also be considered as a Discretionary Activity in
accordance with Rule 19.4.3 - "any use of land not provided for as a Permitted Activity or limited as a Prohibited
Activity".

Overall, the proposal, when bundled, has to be considered via the strictest status, ie, non-complying activity status
under the operative plan.  However, when applying some context to the situation:

the property is zoned for residential activity
the proposed renovations further remove some of the residential activity off the reserve land adjacent
(importantly, removing the concrete slab from reserve land)
recession plane encroachment is very minor and does not effect sunlight into any dwelling adjacent or the
reserve land; and
the steps passing through a section of the property to the bay below are existing and used by everyone in the
community for access.  No further works are required to these steps and their continued use causes no
further additional adverse effect on the local environment. 

 

Assessment of Effects on the Environment (AEE)

Clause 6 - Information required in assessment of environmental effects

6.1 An assessment of the activity’s effect on the environment must include the following
information:

6.1(a) if it is likely that the activity will result in any significant adverse effect on the environment, a description of
any possible alternative locations or methods for undertaking the activity

Provision not relevant

6.1(b) an assessment of the actual and potential effect on the environment of the activity

Residential activity on the site is well established.

The property is zoned for residential activity; proposed renovations further remove some of the residential activity off



The property is zoned for residential activity; proposed renovations further remove some of the residential activity off
the reserve adjacent back into the applicant's front yard; the recession plane encroachment is minor and does not
effect sunlight into any dwelling adjacent; the existing steps passing through a section of the property down to the
bay are existing and used by everyone in the community for access.  No further works are required to these steps
and their continued use causes no further additional adverse effect on the local environment. 

Importantly, the improvements to the dwelling, deck & steps will allow the applicant to make better functional use of
the dwelling, which they expect to become their main residence at some stage in the next few years.  

No further bedrooms are being created and the activity is not increasing the scale of the residential activity onsite.

Overall, no further adverse effects are anticipated as a result of improving the dwelling or constructing the new deck
and steps.

6.1(c) if the activity includes the use of hazardous installations, an assessment of any risks to the environment
that are likely to arise from such use

Provision not relevant

6.1(d)(i) if the activity includes the discharge of any contaminant, a description of the nature of the discharge and
the sensitivity of the receiving environment to adverse effects

Provision not relevant

6.1(d)(ii) if the activity includes the discharge of any contaminant, a description of any possible alternative
methods of discharge, including discharge into any other receiving environment

Provision not relevant

6.1(e) a description of the mitigation measures (including safeguards and contingency plans where relevant) to be
undertaken to help prevent or reduce the actual or potential effect.

The proposed renovations will pull some of the existing dwelling back further from the reserve land adjacent.  The
concrete slab situated in the reserve land will be removed.

The applicant has also agreed with DOC to plant the area directly below and around the new deck with native plants
(refer plans attached).

6.1(f) identification of the persons affected by the activity,

DOC manages the reserve land adjacent. 

The applicant and agents have met with DOC staff and have explained that the proposal pulls the main dwelling
footprint back from the reserve land adjacent. 

DOC has supplied copy of written consent and a copy of this correspondence is attached to this application - (TBC).

6.1(f cont.) any consultation undertaken,

The applicant and their agents have had several pre-application meetings with DOC staff and have applied for
necessary licence to occupy part of the reserve land.  A copy of the draft resource consent application has also been
circulated to DOC's central processing unit and staff in the local Picton office.

DOC Licence application for existing steps to the beach and encroachment of the new deck and steps into the front
yard and into reserve land has been lodged concurrently with this application.

6.1(f cont.) and any response to the views of any person consulted

TBC.

6.1(f cont.) and any iwi consultation undertaken



6.1(f cont.) and any iwi consultation undertaken

No iwi consultation has been undertaken to date.

The applicant acknowledges that through an agreed process with iwi, the application will be circulated to the
relevant iwi for comment by Council.

6.1(g) if the scale and significance of the activity’s effects are such that monitoring is required, a description of
how and by whom the effects will be monitored if the activity is approved.

Provision not relevant

6.1(h) if the activity will, or is likely to, have adverse effects that are more than minor on the exercise of a protected
customary right, a description of possible alternative locations or methods for the exercise of the activity (unless
written approval for the activity is given by the protected customary rights group).

Provision not relevant

Clause 7 - Matters that must be addressed by assessment of environmental
effects

7.1 An assessment of the activity’s effects on the environment must address the
following matters:

7.1(a) any effect on those in the neighbourhood and, where relevant, the wider community, including any social,
economic, or cultural effects

Part of the existing dwelling already encroaches on and over the boundary and this proposal will lessen the
encroachment into the reserve land.

The existing steps to the bay below are used by various members of the community and have been in situ for years.

7.1(b) any physical effect on the locality, including any landscape and visual effects

The site is already used for residential purposes and this proposal is promoting the reduction of human influence of
structures on the reserve land.

7.1(c) any effect on ecosystems, including effects on plants or animals and any physical disturbances of habitats
in the vicinity

The applicant proposes to plant the area beneath and around the proposed new deck with native plants. Refer plan
attached.

7.1(d) any effect on natural and physical resources having aesthetic, recreational, scientific, historical, spiritual, or
cultural value, or other special value, for present or future generations

Provision not relevant

7.1(e) any discharge of contaminants into the environment, including any unreasonable emission of noise, and
options for the treatment and disposal of contaminants

Provision not relevant

7.1(f) any risk to the neighbourhood, the wider community, or the environment through natural hazards or



7.1(f) any risk to the neighbourhood, the wider community, or the environment through natural hazards or
hazardous installations

Provision not relevant

Applicant's proposed conditions for this activity

Standard land-use activity conditions are acceptable in this instance.

Part 2 RMA

Matters of national importance (Section 6 Resource Management Act 1991)

1. Assess your application against the following matters of national importance:

6.1 (a) the preservation of the natural character of the coastal environment (including the coastal marine area),
wetlands, and lakes and rivers and their margins, and the protection of them from inappropriate subdivision, use,
and development:

Residential activity is already well established on the site and the proposal is attempting to further mitigate siting
effects on the reserve land adjacent.

6.1 (b) the protection of outstanding natural features and landscapes from inappropriate subdivision, use, and
development:

Residential activity is already established on the site and in the general area.

6.1 (c) the protection of areas of significant indigenous vegetation and significant habitats of indigenous fauna:

The applicant is proposing to remove a section of the existing dwelling from the reserve land fronting the site.

6.1 (d) the maintenance and enhancement of public access to and along the coastal marine area, lakes, and rivers:

As part of the application, the applicant has taken it upon themselves to regularise the existing steps down to the
beach below.  These steps are used by the local community.  The steps are in good condition and no further work is
required.

6.1 (e) the relationship of Maori and their culture and traditions with their ancestral lands, water, sites, waahi tapu,
and other taonga:

Provision not relevant

6.1 (f) the protection of historic heritage from inappropriate subdivision, use, and development:

Provision not relevant

6.1 (g) the protection of protected customary rights.

Provision not relevant

6.1 (h) the management of significant risks from natural hazards.



Provision not relevant

Other matters (Section 7 Resource Management Act 1991)

1. Assess your application against the following matters:

7.1 (a) kaitiakitanga:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (aa) the ethic of stewardship:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (b) the efficient use and development of natural and physical resources:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (ba) the efficiency of the end use of energy:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (c) the maintenance and enhancement of amenity values:

Removing some of the existing dwelling off the reserve land improves amenity significantly.

7.1 (d) intrinsic values of ecosystems:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (f) maintenance and enhancement of the quality of the environment:

The applicant proposes to further improve their property so that it remains functional and fit for purpose going
forward.

7.1 (g) any finite characteristics of natural and physical resources:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (h) the protection of the habitat of trout and salmon:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (i) the effects of climate change:

Provision not relevant

7.1 (j) the benefits to be derived from the use and development of renewable energy

Provision not relevant

Treaty of Waitangi (Section 8 Resource Management Act 1991)



Treaty of Waitangi (Section 8 Resource Management Act 1991)

Assess your application against the principles of the Treaty of Waitangi (Te Tirti o Waitangi)

Section 8 of the Resource Management Act 1991 requires the applicant to take into account the principles of the
Treaty of Waitangi. The principles include consultation, active protection of Maori interests, partnership,
reasonableness and co-operation.

The applicant acknowledges that notice of the application will be sent to the relevant iwi as part of an agreed Council
process.

Statutory instruments

I include an assessment of the proposed activity against any relevant provisions of a document
referred to in section 104(1) (b) of the Resource Management Act 1991, including the information
required by clause 2(2) of Schedule 4 of that Act.

The assessment under this section must include an assessment of the activity against – 
(a) Any relevant objectives, or policies in a document; and 
(b) Any relevant requirements, conditions, or permission in any rules in a document; and  
(c) Any other relevant requirements in a document (for example, in a national environmental standard
or other regulations)

Statutes that are relevant to your proposed activity

Assessment under the Resource Management Act 1991

Part 2 of the Resource Management Act (RMA) sets out its purpose and principles - to promote the sustainable
management of natural and physical resources.  The RPS and the respective combined Plans have been developed
under the RMA and are generally considered to be the local implementation of the purpose and principles.

Section 9 states that no person may use land in a manner that contravenes a national environmental standard or a
district rule unless the use is expressly allowed by a resource consent.

Assessment under the New Zealand Coastal Policy Statement

The Applicant considers that at least six (6) New Zealand Coastal Policy Statement Policies are relevant:

1.1.1 (extent & characteristics of the coastal environment)
3.1.1 (adopt precautionary approach)
3.2.2 (protect sites vulnerable to effects of climate change)
6 (activities in the coastal environment)
15 (natural features & landscapes); and
19 (public open space).

Assessment: These Policies seek to protect the natural character of the coastal environment by avoiding significant
adverse effects on amenity values and public enjoyment of the coastal environment.  The residential ribbon
development and associated dwellings situated alongside the esplanade reserve means that the site and wider bay
cannot be considered a pristine coastal environment.  The natural character of the area has already been
compromised to some extent by human influence.

Assessment under the Marlborough Regional Policy Statement

The MRPS seeks to enable present and future generations to provide for their wellbeing by allowing use,
development and protection of natural resources, provided any adverse effects of activities are avoided, remedied or
mitigated.

The most relevant Policies include:



The most relevant Policies include:

7.1.7 (enhancing amenity values)
7.2.8 (ensuring appropriate use of the coastal environment)
7.2.10 (protecting public access to coastal space); and
8.1.6 (protection of visual features).

Assessment: It is considered that the proposal is not contrary to these Policies and on the basis that the MSRMP,
PMEP and the MRPS seek similar environmental outcomes - to avoid, remedy or mitigate any established effects
from activities - which have already been extensively reviewed in the preceding Assessment.  As such, the applicant
considers that there is no need to repeat an assessment under this Plan heading.

Assessment under the Marlborough Sounds Resource Management Plan

In this instance, this plan really doesn't provide any useful Policy direction.

Assessment under the Proposed Marlborough Environment Plan

Chapter 3 – Tangata Whenua

Objective 1 – The principles of the Treaty of Waitangi/Te Tiriti o Waitangi are taken into account in the exercise of the
functions and powers under the Resource Management Act 1991.

Assessment: The wider Marlborough region is acknowledged within the Te Tau Ihu Statutory Acknowledgement
provisions. The proposed development is adjacent to an area with values listed within the Statutory
Acknowledgement document (tributary of a listed waterway) . The applicant acknowledges that the application will
be circulated to iwi for their comment.

Chapter 13 – Use of the Coastal Environment 

Chapter 13, Objective 13.2 seeks to facilitate subdivision, use or development activities in appropriate locations and
forms and within appropriate limits. The proposed dwelling conforms with supporting Policies 13.2.2, 13.2.5 and
13.2.6.

Policy 13.2.5 – Amenity values of the coastal environment can be maintained and enhanced by:

1. Recognising the contribution that open space and natural character make to amenity values and provide
appropriate protection to areas of open space;

2. Maintaining and enhancing coastal and freshwater quality;
3. Maintaining or enhancing areas with indigenous biodiversity value;
4. Maintaining or enhancing sites or area of particular value for outdoor recreation;
5. Making use of suitable development setbacks to avoid a sense of encroachment or domination of built form,

particularly in areas of public open space and along the coastal edge;
6. Managing forms and location of development that effectively privatise the coastal edge and discourage or

prevent access to and use of the coast;
7. Recognising that some areas derive their particular character and amenity value from a predominance of

structures, modifications or activities, and providing for their appropriate management;
8. Establish standards for activities within the coastal environment;
9. Clustering together of structures and activities;

10. Managing the establishment of activities resulting in high traffic generation;
11. Ensuring the operation and speed of boats does not detract from people’s enjoyment of the coastal marine area

or cause navigational safety issues;
12. Requiring the removal of derelict or redundant structures within the coastal marine area; or
13. Encouraging appropriate design of new structures and other development in form, colour and positioning that

complement, rather than detract from, the visual quality of the location.

Policy 13.2.6 – In determining the extent to which coastal amenity values will be affected by any particular
subdivision, use and/or development, the following shall be considered:

1. Individual and communities values about the area subject to application;
2. The amenity related attributes of the area; and
3. In regard to the changing nature of the coastal environment, the extent to which amenity values would be so

affected by the proposed subdivision, use or development that those values could no longer be maintained or
enhanced.

Assessment: Overall,  whilst it is acknowledged that there is still encroachment onto the reserve adjacent, the



Assessment: Overall,  whilst it is acknowledged that there is still encroachment onto the reserve adjacent, the
proposal has attempted to minimise effects. The proposed development has been designed to ensure that the
renovated dwelling and deck do not detract from the visual quality of the receiving environment and the structures
are no bigger than is needed to ensure the renovated dwelling and new deck and steps meet the ongoing needs of
the applicant and their family.

 

 

Additional information

Applications affected by Section 124 or 165ZH(1)(c) of the Resource
Management Act 1991

Does this application relate to an existing consent held by the applicant which is due to expire, and the applicant is
to continue the activity?

No - this application does not relate to an existing consent

Section 85 of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011

Is the proposed activity to occur in an area within the scope of a planning document prepared by a customary
marine title group under section 85 of the Marine and Coastal Area (Takutai Moana) Act 2011?

No - the proposed activity does not occur in such an area

Additional information required for subdivision consent

Does your application include one or more consents for subdivision?

No

Additional information required for application for reclamation

Does your application include one or more consents for reclamation?

No

Plans and technical reports

Report type Report title Author External reference Keywords Document



Affected person approvals

Have you obtained affected person(s) approvals?

No - I have not obtained affected person(s) approvals

Iwi

Have you obtained approvals from iwi?

No - I have not obtained approvals from iwi

Public notification (Section 95A(2)(b)) of the Resource Management Act 1991

Is public notification of the application requested by the applicant?

No - public notification of application is not requested

Lodgement fee

Please see Marlborough District Council's fees page for more information.

Payment ID Code

0VL6QL

Do you require a GST receipt for a bank payment?

Yes - I do require a GST receipt for a bank payment

If further charges are incurred, please invoice

Applicant

If refunds are applicable, please refund

Record of title - LINZ MB59/273 &
MB3D/1414

- RT's.pdf (372 kB)

Site Plan - PAD Architecture
Ltd

Project #2127 - Site Plan -
Lintern.pdf (159
kB)

Building plans - - - - LINTERN concept
plans - finals.pdf (2
MB)

https://www.marlborough.govt.nz/services/resource-consents/fees-resource-consents


Applicant

Fee comments

Please charge any additional processing fees direct to applicant

Declaration

I confirm that the information provided in this application and the attachments are accurate.

Yes

Authorised by (your full name)

Gavin Cooper on behalf of GDC Consulting (2010) Limited

Authorising person is:

Person authorised to sign on behalf of the applicant

Note to applicant

You must include all information required by this form. The information must be specified in sufficient
detail to satisfy the purpose for which it is required.

You may apply for 2 or more resource consents that are needed for the same activity on the same
form. If you lodge the application with the Environment Protection Authority, you must also lodge a
notice in form 16A at the same time.

You must pay the charge payable to the consent authority for a resource consent application under the
Resource Management Act 1991 (if any).

If your application is to the Environment Protection Authority, you may be required to pay actual and
reasonable costs incurred in dealing with this matter (see section 149ZD of the Resource Management
Act 1991).

Privacy information

The information you have provided on this electronic form is required so that your application can be
processed and so that statistics can be collected by Council. The information will be stored on a public
register and held by Council. Details may be made available to the public about consents that have
been applied for and issued by Council. If you would like access to or make corrections to your details,
please contact Council.
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ADDRESS 70 MOENUI ROAD
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 30 DP 2198
PROPERTY NUMBER 121179
MEP ZONE COASTAL LIVING

SITE AREA 809m2

PROPOSED FOOTPRINT  127m2

(INC. OVERHANGS >600MM) 
CHANGE TO EXISTING 9m2 INCREASE
PROPOSED SITE COVERAGE %  24%
(INC. DECK & ANCILLARY BUILDINGS) 
HARD LANDSCAPING 62m2

CLIMATE ZONE 3
EARTHQUAKE ZONE 2
EXPOSURE ZONE D
LEE ZONE N/A
RAINFALL INTENSITY 60-70
WIND REGION W
WIND ZONE EXTRA HIGH (+55 M/S)
SNOW ZONE N3
BUILDING IMPORTANCE LEVEL 2

S I TE  INFO:

D E S I G N  E N V I R O N M E N T :

DEMOLITION QUALIFICATION
CARRY OUT DEMOLITION ONLY UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF
A SUITABLY EXPERIENCED PERSON AND USING ONLY
EXPERIENCED OPERATORS AND DRIVERS. OBTAIN AND PAY
FOR ANY REQUIRED INSPECTION WHICH ARE ADDITIONAL TO
THE BUILDING CONSENT. TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY
TO MINIMISE NUISANCE CAUSE BY DUST, DIRT, RUBBISH AND
WATER. REINSTATE AND MAKE GOOD: REINSTATE AND MAKE
GOOD DEMOLITION DAMAGE TO ADJOINING PROPERTIES,
EXISTING WORK, SERVICES, OR PROPERTY.

HAZARDOUS BUILDING MATERIALS
REMOVAL OF ALL HAZADOUS BUILDING MATERIALS TO
COMPLY WITH NZBC F2/AS1.
REMOVAL OF IDENTIFIED ACM WILL BE DONE BY A SUITABLY
LICENCED CONTRACTOR AND WORK CLEARED BY AN
INDEPENDANT ASBESTOS ASSESSOR. CLEARANCE
CERTIFICATES WILL BE PROVIDED BY THE INDEPENDANT
ASSESSOR. WORKS TO BE UNDERTAKEN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CODE OF PRACTICE FOR THE MANAGEMENT AND
REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS NOVEMBER 2016 (AMENDED
DECEMBER 2016) TO ACHIEVE COMPLIANCE WITH THE
HEALTH AND SAFETY AT WORK ACT 2015.
IF ANY EXISTING PAINTED SURFACES ARE EXPECTED TO
CONTAIN LEAD-BASED PAINT, IT SHALL BE TESTED WITH AN
APPROPRIATE TEST KIT.
IF THE TEST COMES BACK POSITIVE, THE GUIDELINES FOR THE
MANAGEMENT OF LEAD-BASED PAINT JUNE 1995 (REVISED
SEPTEMBER 2013) SHALL BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE
COMPLIANCE WITH THE HEALTH AND SAFETY AT WORK ACT
2015.

SERVICES
BEFORE COMMENCING DEMOLITION ARRANGE WITH ALL
UTILITY NETWORK OPERATORS TO DISCONNECT SERVICES
AND REMOVE FITTINGS AND EQUIPMENT. PAY ALL FEES AND
CHARGES FOR THIS WORK.

D E M O L I T I O N  N O T E S :

EXISTING SITE PLAN 1:200
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 30 DP 2198
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SITE AREA 809m2

PROPOSED FOOTPRINT  127m2

(INC. OVERHANGS >600MM) 
CHANGE TO EXISTING 9m2 INCREASE
PROPOSED SITE COVERAGE %  24%
(INC. DECK & ANCILLARY BUILDINGS) 
HARD LANDSCAPING 62m2

CLIMATE ZONE 3
EARTHQUAKE ZONE 2
EXPOSURE ZONE D
LEE ZONE N/A
RAINFALL INTENSITY 60-70
WIND REGION W
WIND ZONE EXTRA HIGH (+55 M/S)
SNOW ZONE N3
BUILDING IMPORTANCE LEVEL 2

S I TE  INFO:

D E S I G N  E N V I R O N M E N T :

PROPOSED SITE PLAN 1:200

REFER DRAWING PD07 FOR
RECESSION PLANES



REV

DD04
SHEETPROJECT #

DATE

SCALE

SITE LOCATION 70 MOENUI ROAD HAVELOCK
2127

19/11/2021

AS SHOWN DRAWING TITLE

FLOOR PLANS
REV DATE

SHEET SIZE A3

01

REV DATE CHANGE
01 19/11/2021 extend deck

DRAWING ISSUE

LINTERN
ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING BACH

70 MOENUI ROAD, HAVELOCK PRICING

ROOMS TO BE DEMOLISHED
SHOWN AS HATCHED.

ROOMS TO BE DEMOLISHED
SHOWN AS HATCHED.

BEDROOM 3 OFFICE

KITCHEN

LIVING

LIVING

DINING

BATH

L'DRY

BO
UN

DA
RY

GARAGE

ID05

D
01

W
02

W01

D05

D02

D
03

D
04

ID01

ID02

D
01

1

D
01

1

ID
04

ID
03

90
15

,3
70

90
1,

02
0

90
3,

80
0

90
1,

48
0

2,
41

0

1,510

90
3,

16
0

90
5,

55
0

90
4,

91
0

90
1,

36
0

12
0

100 1,000 90 2,215 90 1,000
90

700
90

600 90 3,475 90

existing 6,830 1,453 1,700

266 95 2,320 90 4,330 90
470

120

90 800 2,790 90 650 90

EXISTING 2,680 4,510 364

800

SA
CD05

SA
CD05

SB
CD05

SB
CD05

N
CD03

E
CD03

S
CD03

CONFIRM LAYOUT TO
THIS AREA ON SITE

BO
UN

DA
RY

LANDSCAPED STEPS
TO GARDEN TBC

1.0 X 1.0
SKYLIGHT

fire

EA
V

E 
LI

N
E

GARAGE

KITCHEN

BEDROOM 3

LIVING

DINING

tv

bbq

ST
O

RA
G

E

LA
UN

DR
Y

W
A

RD
RO

BE

BATHROOM

hwc

bo
ok

ca
se

 jo
in

er
y

F1 - H3.2 140x45 JOISTS @600 CTRS (MAX SPAN
2m). DOUBLE JOISTS BELOW PARALLEL AND LOAD
BEARING WALLS.
F2 - H4 140x70 BEARERS MAX SPAN 1.3m
CONTINUOUS OVER 2 SPANS
F3 - H5 TIMBER PILES 125x125 @ 1.3m MAX
CENTRES

R1 - H1.2 TIMBER TRUSSES AT 900CTRS. INCREASE
TO 1150mm SPACING EITHER SIDE OF SKYLIGHT
R2 - 190x45 CANTILEVERED RAFTERS TO SOFFIT
L1 - 200x90 HYSPAN LINTEL
90x45 H1.2 SG8 TIMBER WALL FRAMING. DWANGS
TO SUIT LINING / CLADDING REQUIREMENTS.

SELECTED CARPET COVERING ON QUALITY
UNDERLAY (11-12mm  130KG/3 min)
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OVER GROUND
R1.8 GRAPHITE INFUSED EPS UNDERFLOOR
INSULATION. TIGHTLY FITTED WITH NO GAPS.

S T R U C T U R E :

ADDRESS 70 MOENUI ROAD
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 30 DP 2198
PROPERTY NUMBER 121179
MEP ZONE COASTAL LIVING

SITE AREA 809m2

PROPOSED FOOTPRINT  127m2

(INC. OVERHANGS >600MM) 
CHANGE TO EXISTING 9m2 INCREASE
PROPOSED SITE COVERAGE %  24%
(INC. DECK & ANCILLARY BUILDINGS) 
HARD LANDSCAPING 62m2

CLIMATE ZONE 3
EARTHQUAKE ZONE 2
EXPOSURE ZONE D
LEE ZONE N/A
RAINFALL INTENSITY 60-70
WIND REGION W
WIND ZONE EXTRA HIGH (+55 M/S)
SNOW ZONE N3
BUILDING IMPORTANCE LEVEL 2

D E S I G N  E N V I R O N M E N T :

N

2

EXISTING FLOOR PLAN 1:100

PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN 1:100
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 30 DP 2198
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PROPOSED FOOTPRINT  127m2
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ROOFING INDUSTRIES 125x125
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ROOF PLAN 1:100



REV

DD06
SHEETPROJECT #

DATE

SCALE

SITE LOCATION 70 MOENUI ROAD HAVELOCK
2127

19/11/2021

AS SHOWN DRAWING TITLE

EXISTING ELEVATIONS
REV DATE

SHEET SIZE A3

01

REV DATE CHANGE
01 19/11/2021

DRAWING ISSUE

LINTERN
ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING BACH

70 MOENUI ROAD, HAVELOCK PRICING

22.02

22.0622.0922.0722.08

22.01

22.02

22.03

22.10

bo
un

da
ry

22.02 22.02

22.01

22.05

22.06

22.09

22.07

22.08

22.07

421.01

424.02

22.02

22.06 22.09 22.07 22.08

22.01

22.02

22.03

22.10

bo
un

da
ry

22.02

22.01

22.04

22.09

22.08

22.07

GROUND LEVEL

REMOVE EXISTING UPPER
LEVEL CLADDING

22.01

EXISTING ROOF CLADDING
TO REMAIN

22.02

EXISTING LOWER
CLADDING TO REMAIN

22.03

EXSITING WINDOW TO
REMAIN

22.04

REMOVE EXSITING UPPER
EAST WINDOWS

22.05

REMOVE EXISTING UPPER
LEVEL BALCONY

22.06

REMOVE EXISTING UPPER
LEVEL DECKING

22.07

REMOVE EXISTING
WINDOWS

22.08

DEMOLISH LOWER LEVEL
ROOF

22.09

DEMOLISH EXISTING PATIO22.10

EX IST ING / D E M O L I T I O N  K E Y :

NORTH ELEVATION 1:100 EAST ELEVATION 1:100

SOUTH ELEVATION 1:100 WEST ELEVATION 1:100



REV

DD07
SHEETPROJECT #

DATE

SCALE

SITE LOCATION 70 MOENUI ROAD HAVELOCK
2127

19/11/2021

AS SHOWN DRAWING TITLE

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS
REV DATE

SHEET SIZE A3

01

REV DATE CHANGE
01 19/11/2021

DRAWING ISSUE

LINTERN
ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING BACH

70 MOENUI ROAD, HAVELOCK PRICING

1,615

900

1,504

455.01

46.01

46.02

72.02
72.05

431.0374.02

452.06

421.01

424.02

wall

roof o/hang

DECK TO EXTEND OVER
RESERVE BOUNDARY

bo
un

da
ry

PROPOSED ADDITION

72.02
72.05

452.06

46.01

424.02

452.06

455.01

431.03

421.01

46.01

453.02

74.02
421.01

424.02
424.02

PROPOSED ADDITION 1,700

820
1,420

74.02

431.03

423.01

455.01

46.01

424.02

72.02
72.05

wall

roof o/hang

deck

bo
un

da
ry

431.03

423.01

455.01

46.01

424.02

452.07

GROUND LEVEL

ROOFING INDUSTRIES MULTIRIB REVERSE RUN NO
SWAGE VERTICAL CLADDING COLORCOTE
MAGNAFLOW ON CAVITY BATS TO 7mm ECOPLY
RIGID AIR BARRIER

424.02

JAMES HARDIE AXON PANEL ON 20mm
HORIZONTAL CAVITBATS. PAINT FINISH

423.01
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ON CLIPS @ 1200 CRS.

72.05

ROOF DRAINAGE

 FRAMELESS GLASS BALUSTRADE WITH
STAINLESS STEEL FIXINGS

455.01

PROPOSED TIMBER AND HANDRAIL DOWN
TO RESERVE TBC

46.02

B U I L D I N G  E N V E L O P E  K E Y :

ADDRESS 70 MOENUI ROAD
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 30 DP 2198
PROPERTY NUMBER 121179
MEP ZONE COASTAL LIVING

SITE AREA 809m2

PROPOSED FOOTPRINT  127m2

(INC. OVERHANGS >600MM) 
CHANGE TO EXISTING 9m2 INCREASE
PROPOSED SITE COVERAGE %  24%
(INC. DECK & ANCILLARY BUILDINGS) 
HARD LANDSCAPING 62m2

CLIMATE ZONE 3
EARTHQUAKE ZONE 2
EXPOSURE ZONE D
LEE ZONE N/A
RAINFALL INTENSITY 60-70
WIND REGION W
WIND ZONE EXTRA HIGH (+55 M/S)
SNOW ZONE N3
BUILDING IMPORTANCE LEVEL 2

D E S I G N  E N V I R O N M E N T :

NORTH ELEVATION 1:100 EAST ELEVATION 1:100

SOUTH ELEVATION 1:100 WEST ELEVATION 1:100
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F1 - H3.2 140x45 JOISTS @600 CTRS (MAX SPAN
2m). DOUBLE JOISTS BELOW PARALLEL AND LOAD
BEARING WALLS.
F2 - H4 140x70 BEARERS MAX SPAN 1.3m
CONTINUOUS OVER 2 SPANS
F3 - H5 TIMBER PILES 125x125 @ 1.3m MAX
CENTRES

R1 - H1.2 TIMBER TRUSSES AT 900CTRS. INCREASE
TO 1150mm SPACING EITHER SIDE OF SKYLIGHT
R2 - 190x45 CANTILEVERED RAFTERS TO SOFFIT
L1 - 200x90 HYSPAN LINTEL
90x45 H1.2 SG8 TIMBER WALL FRAMING. DWANGS
TO SUIT LINING / CLADDING REQUIREMENTS.

SELECTED CARPET COVERING ON QUALITY
UNDERLAY (11-12mm  130KG/3 min)

SELECTED 10mm WIDE FORMAT TILES ON
WATERPROOF MEMBRANE

R2.4 90mm BATT WALL INSULATION. TIGHTLY
FITTED TO ENSURE NO SLUMP

TIMBER FLOOR
FRAMING

TIMBER ROOF
FRAMING

HYSPAN LINTELS

INSULATION

FLOOR
COVERING

R3.6 180mm CEILING BATT INSULATION.
ENSURE 20mm CAVITY ABOVE

250 MICRON DPM WITH TAPED JOINS LAID
OVER GROUND
R1.8 GRAPHITE INFUSED EPS UNDERFLOOR
INSULATION. TIGHTLY FITTED WITH NO GAPS.

S T R U C T U R E :

ADDRESS 70 MOENUI ROAD
LEGAL DESCRIPTION LOT 30 DP 2198
PROPERTY NUMBER 121179
MEP ZONE COASTAL LIVING

SITE AREA 809m2

PROPOSED FOOTPRINT  127m2

(INC. OVERHANGS >600MM) 
CHANGE TO EXISTING 9m2 INCREASE
PROPOSED SITE COVERAGE %  24%
(INC. DECK & ANCILLARY BUILDINGS) 
HARD LANDSCAPING 62m2

CLIMATE ZONE 3
EARTHQUAKE ZONE 2
EXPOSURE ZONE D
LEE ZONE N/A
RAINFALL INTENSITY 60-70
WIND REGION W
WIND ZONE EXTRA HIGH (+55 M/S)
SNOW ZONE N3
BUILDING IMPORTANCE LEVEL 2

D E S I G N  E N V I R O N M E N T :

SECTION A 1:50
PD02,  PD03

SECTION B 1:50
PD02,  PD03
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PROPOSED DECK TO EXTEND
1.7m MAX OVER RESERVE
BOUNDARY

RL= 19.62

RL= 13.95

PEG

26.78m
 BDY

333°57'20"

  9
°2

6'3
0"

22.85m BDY
 56°06'

70 MOENUI ROAD LINKWATER

Lot 30
DP 2198

(FOUND)
OLD PEG

(FOUND)
OLD PEG

NEW DPY

EX DWELLING
(UPPER LEVEL

RL:17.5m)

PROPOSED
DWELLING

FL 14.74

PROPOSED
DECK

RP4RP5

RP3

RP2

RP1

RP1 1:100

RP2 1:100

RP3 1:100

RP4 1:100

RP5 1:100

RECESSION PLANES KEY 1:200




